(- 17	7-78	DECEIVED
	06-24-	1998 Attorney Docket No. SLRT.573.
FORM PTO-1594		STEET UN 1 2 1998 J.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC
To The Honora	ble Commission 10074	5463 Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sealright Manufacturing - East, Inc. 		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
_ Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _X CorporationState - Delaware _ Other:		Name: JPS Packaging Company Internal Address: Street Address: 9201 Packaging Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name		City: De Soto State: KS Zip: 66018
		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState - Delaware Other:
_ Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 23, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No
A. Trademark Ap	Additional numb	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,848,354; 959,145; 1,668,017; 1,794,909; 1,835,903; 1,857,699; 1,872,466 pers attached?Yes _X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7
Name:	Carter H. Kokjer	
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190.00
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	■ Enclosed
City:	Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sig	nature.	
To the best of my original document.	knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Carter H. Kokjer	<u> </u>	Vr VDK2 6/9/98
Name of person si	•	Signature Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

06/23/1998 TTON11 00000022 1848354

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEALRIGHT

MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEALRIGHT

MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC." TO "JPS PACKAGING COMPANY", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT

11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9045638

TRADEMA<mark>RK²⁴⁻⁹⁸</mark> REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0064

2875462 8100

981156749

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of the CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC.

SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING-EAST, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

First: That the Board of Directors of the Company by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board a resolution setting forth proposed amendments of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendments to be advisable and submitting the same to a vote of the sole stockholder of the Company for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the present Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be deleted in its entirety and replaced by:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is JPS Packaging Company."

RESOLVED, that the present Article Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be deleted in its entirety and replaced by:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is fifteen million (15,000,000) shares of common stock, of the par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share. The privileges, powers, rights, qualifications, limitations and restrictions of the common stock are as follows:

- (a) The holders of common stock shall receive, to the extent permitted by law and to the extent the Board of Directors shall determine, such dividends as may be declared from time to time by the Board of Directors.
- (b) Except as may be otherwise required by law or by the Certificate of Incorporation, each holder of common stock shall have one vote in respect of each share of stock held by him on all matters voted upon by the stockholders.
- (c) The holders of the common stock shall have no preemptive rights to subscribe for any shares of any class of stock of the Corporation whether now or hereafter authorized."

Second: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder of the Company, the sole stockholder of the Company consented in writing to the above actions in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of the Company shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Sealright Manufacturing-East, Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary, Thomas W. Van Dyke, this 23rd day of April, A.D. 1998.

Thomas W. Van Dyke, Secretary